TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank	Imperial Bank	07/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realink.com Corp.
Also Known As:	Realink Corporation
Street Address:	617 S. Rockford Drive
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76072112	HOMEVALUENOW.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)664-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 640-9311

Email: trademarks@omlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan F. Ariano

Address Line 1: 2929 N. Central Ave., Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12422.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan F. Ariano

Total Attachments: 1

source=Realink Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0420

900010579

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, COMERICA BANK (the "Bank"), successor in interest to IMPERIAL BANK, acknowledges that REALINK CORPORATION and its subsidiaries, including but not limited to United Systems, Inc., have no outstanding debt owed to the Bank and all prior liens, loans and/or security interests have been cancelled or terminated.

Specifically, the security interest granted in the following federal trademark registrations and/or applications:

Mark	Owner	Serial #	Reg. #	Reel/Frame #
REALINK	United Systems, Inc.	75638733	2488300	2254/0449
REALINK.COM	United Systems, Inc.	75638731		2254/0449
HOMEVALUENOW.COM	Realink.com Corp.	76072112	2665189	2254/0426

have been cancelled and terminated.

Further, the security interest granted in the following federal copyright registration:

Title	Author and Claimant	Reg. #	Document #
Highperform 97 Software	Realink.com Inc.	TX-5-313-861	V3465 P936

has been cancelled and terminated.

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

Bank hereby authorizes Realink and its agents to take all actions necessary, proper, or deemed by them advisable, including but not limited to the recording of this Release of Security Interest with the appropriate state and federal agencies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the 20^{th} day of July, 2004.

COMERICA BANK

Peter M. Drees

Vice President – Technology & Life Sciences

467590 v1